
Board of Education
1011 Union Street, #940

Oakland, CA  94607
(510) 879-1944

boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 111-2023 Name: Award of Bid and Construction Contract  - George
E. Masker, Inc. - Roosevelt Middle School Exterior
Painting Project

Status:Type: Agreement or Contract Passed

File created: In control:8/16/2011 Facilities Committee

On agenda: Final action: 8/24/2011

Enactment date: 8/24/2011 11-1567Enactment #:

Title: Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1112-0017 - Award of Bid and Construction
Contract between District and George E. Masker, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest
responsive, responsible bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, to paint all exterior walls and soffits
of the Gym Building, Main Classroom Building, Cafeteria Building and seven (7) Portable Classroom
Buildings in conjunction with  the Roosevelt Middle School Exterior Painting Project for the period
commencing August 24, 2011 and ending September 24, 2011 in the amount of $172,584.00.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 11-2023 - AWARD OF BID AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT  - GEORGE E. MASKER, INC. -
ROOSEVELT MIDDLE SCHOOL EXTERIOR PAINTING PROJECT

Contact: Timothy.White@ousd.k12.ca.us

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptedBoard of Education8/24/2011 1 Pass

Recommended FavorablyFacilities Committee8/16/2011 1 Pass

Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 1112-0017 - Award of Bid and Construction Contract
between District and George E. Masker, Inc., Oakland, CA, for the latter, as the lowest responsive, responsible
bidder and rejecting all other bids, if any, to paint all exterior walls and soffits of the Gym Building, Main
Classroom Building, Cafeteria Building and seven (7) Portable Classroom Buildings in conjunction with  the
Roosevelt Middle School Exterior Painting Project for the period commencing August 24, 2011 and ending
September 24, 2011 in the amount of $172,584.00.
[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Printed on 7/5/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

